1. Introduction
The A71CH is a ready-to-use solution providing a root of trust at the IC level and proven,
chip-to-cloud security right out of the box. It is a platform capable of securely storing and
provisioning credentials, securely connecting IoT devices to cloud services and
performing cryptographic node authentication.
The A71CH solution provides basic security measures protecting the IC against many
physical and logical attacks. It can be used with various host platforms and host operating
systems to secure a broad range of applications. It is complemented by a comprehensive

NXP Semiconductors A71CH
Plug & Trust Secure Element
5. Ordering information
5.1 Ordering options
[1] a = A or C, g = G, C or A, according to the A71CH type classification see Section 2.1 “A71CH naming conventions”
Table 5 gives an overview of available A71CH product types.
[1] g = G, C, or A; pp(p) = UA or HN1, according the A71CH type classification see Section 2.1 “A71CH naming conventions”
5.1.1 Samples and final products
Section 5.1.2, gives details of how to order samples and final products.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number[1] Package
Name Description Version
A7101agTK2/... HVSON-8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 4 × 4 × 0.85 mm
SOT909-1
A7102agTK2/...
A7101agUK/... WLCSP12 wafer level chip scale package, 12 bumping, 0.5 mm ball pitch not applicable
A7102agUK/...
Table 3. A71CH type table
12NC Type number Product Configuration Package Orderable part no
9353 68
097118
A7101CHTK2/T0BC2V6 A71(01)CH customer
programmable
HVSON8 A7101CHTK2/T0BC2VJ
9353 635
15118
A7102CHTK2/T0BC2A5 A71(02)CH customer
programmable
HVSON8 A7102CHTK2/T0BC2AJ
9353 694
82023
A7101CHUK/T0BC2HA A71(01)CH customer
programmable
WLCSP A7101CHUK/T0BC2HAZ
9353 695
02023
A7102CHUK/T0BC2VA A71(02)CH customer
programmable
WLCSP A7102CHUK/T0BC2VAZ
9353 737
63118
A7101CHTK2/T0BC2BM A71(01)CH Provisioned &
Programmable
‘Ready for IBM
Watson IoT’
HVSON8 A7101CHTK2/T0BC2BJ
9353 741
46118
A7102CHTK2/T0BC2CH A71(02)CH Provisioned &
Programmable
‘Ready for IBM
Watson IoT’
HVSON8 A7102CHTK2/T0BC2CJ
Table 4. A71CH development tools type table
12NC Type number Development kit Description
935368997598 OM3710/A71CHARD OM3710/A71CHARD Arduino compatible development kit
935369302598 OM3710/A71CHPCB OM3710/A71CHPCB Mini PCB